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ing to D.M.S. would have been diverted for making these products.

(d) Milk Tokens are issued as und when enough milk is available. Consideration of applications and issue of eards depend on the availability of milk., Naturally, when there is shortage of milk disposal of applicationg has to wait till the procurement position improves,

CanTRE’S FOODGRAIN COMMITMENTS TO
U.P.

*430. SHR] SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of wheat which has been assured to Uttar Pra~
desh for the current year;

(b) what was the demand made by the Government v¢ Uttar Pradesh for $he current year; and

(c) to what extent the commitment has been fulfilled so fiar?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MIN,STRY CI" FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT AND CO-OPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHEB SHINDFE):
(a) No assurance for the supply of any specified quantity of wheat for the current year to UP., has been given,

(b) Government of Uttar Pradesh have askeg for an allocation of 2

lakh tonnes of foodgrains per month. '

{¢) For the 4 months January to April, 4.42 lakh tonnes of foodgrains have been supplied to U.P. For may and June, the allotment made ig 1.10 lakh tonnes per month.

CONSTRUCTION OF BERTHS IN VISHA-
KHAPATNAM PORT

%431, SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the construction of berths in Vishakhapatnam port has been completed;

(b) whether the port is in a position to handle al] the iron ore meant for export to Japan; ang

(c) if the reply to parts (a) and
(b) above be in the negative, by when the port would be in a position to work *o ig full capacity?

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING (PROF, V. K. R. V.
RAQO). (a) The construction of two ircn ore berths and one general cargo berth has been completed. The fourth berth meant for general cargo is expected to be completed in December, 1967. A fertiliser berth has also been completed and commissioneqd in April,
1967.

(b) and (c¢) The ore handling plant at Visakhapatnam Port has been set up to handle export of iron ore from Kiriburu and Bailadilla mines. The present capacity of the plant is 4 million tonnes per annum which is adequate to cater to export target for 1967-68. The question of making certain improvementgy ang modifications to the plant to ‘increase its capacity to cater to the export target of six million tonnes per annum during subsequent years is under consideration.
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+Postponed from the 5th June, 1967.

